Date:

Convened:

Present:

Absent:

Excused:

COMMITTEE MINUTESfor
STATE GOVERNMENT

February 24, 2009 Place: Rm 103, Supreme Court Chamber

2/24/2009  Recessed:  2/24/2009  Reconvened: 2/24/2009  Adjourned: 2/24/2009
1:00 PM 1:10PM 1:20 PM 1:55 PM

Representatives Mascher-CH, Beard-VC, Struyk-RM, Cohoon, Drake, Frevert, Gaskill, M.,
Isenhart, Kaufmann, Koester, Lensing, Pettengill, Quirk, Raecker, Rants, Roberts, Schulte,
Shomshor, Taylor, T., Wendt, Willems

None

None

The neeting was convened at 1:00 p.m by Chair Mscher.

At t endance was taken. A quorum was present.

The M nutes of the 2-17-09 Meeting were approved as

anended.
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Correction: HF 274: Gaskill CH, Beard, Roberts.
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347:
348:
356:
366:
377:
378:
379:
387:
394:
396:
4009:
410:
413:

191:
197:
199:
200:
201:
202:
203:
204:
205:
221:
222:

137:
(formerly HSB 73)

Lensing CH, Isenhart, Pettengill
Gaskill CH, Rants, WIIlens
Frevert CH, Isenhart, Pettengill
Gaskill CH, Beard, Rants
Lensing CH, Frevert, Struyk
Quirk CH, Shonshor, Struyk
Cohoon CH, Quirk, Rants

Frevert CH, |senhart, Rants
Frevert CH, Drake, |senhart
Gaskill CH, Schulte, WIlens
Beard CH, Kaufmann, Wendt
Frevert CH, Isenhart, Pettengill

Lensi ng CH, Koester, Taylor, T.
Wl lems CH Drake, Taylor, T.
Gaskill CH, Pettengill, WIIlens
Gaskill CH, Roberts, WIIlens
Koester CH, Frevert, Isenhart

Taylor, T. CH, Isenhart, Kaufmann
Taylor, T. CH, Beard, Drake
Taylor, T. CH, Isenhart, Kaufmann
Taylor, T. CH Drake, Isenhart
Lensing CH, I|senhart, Struyk
Lensing CH, Frevert, Koester
Gaskill CH, Roberts, WIIens

Lensing CH, Isenhart, Pettengill

Denocrats and Republicans caused at 1:10 p.m
r Mascher reconvened the nmeeting at 1:20 p.m

HSB 138 was consi der ed.

The Chair

recogni zed Rep. WIllens for Openi ng Renmarks

on HSB 138.

The Chair

recogni zed Rep. Roberts for Openi ng Renarks

on Anendnent 501 to HSB 138.

Di scussi on was hel d.

The Chair

recogni zed Rep. Roberts for C osing Coments.
1



Rep. Roberts noved Anendnent 501.
Rol|l Call Vote Taken: 10 Ayes 11 Nays

Ayes: Struyk, Drake, Isenhart, Kaufnmann, Koester, Pettengill, Raecker, Rants,
Roberts, Schulte.

Nays: Mascher, Beard, Cohoon, Frevert, Gaskill, Lensing, Quirk,
Shonshor, Taylor, T., Wendt, WII ens.

Anendnent 501 to HSB 138 Fail s.

The Chair recognized Rep. Wllens for C osing Conments on HSB 138.
W Il ems nmoved HSB 138.

Roll Call Vote: 20 Ayes 1 Nay

Ayes: Mascher, Beard, Struyk, Cohoon, Drake, Frevert, Gaskill, Isenhart,

Kauf mann, Koester, Lensing, Pettengill, Quirk, Raecker, Roberts, Schulte,
Shonmshor, Taylor, T., Wendt, WIIlens

Nay: Rants

HSB 138 passed by constitutional majority and will nove to the House Fl oor as

a Conmittee Bill.

HSB 131 was consi der ed.

The Chair recogni zed Rep. Gaskill for Opening Remarks
on HSB 131.

The Chair recogni zed Rep. Gaskill for Opening Remarks
on Arendnent 501.

Di scussi on was hel d.

The Chair recognized Rep. Gaskill for C osing Conments
on Amendnment 501 to HSB 131.

Rep. Gaskill noved Anendment 501.
Amendnent 501 passed by Voice Vote.

The Chair recognized Rep. Gaskill for C osing Conments
on HSB 131 as anended.

Rep. Gaskill nobved HSB 131 as anended.
Rol|l call vote taken. 21 Ayes 0 Nays - Al present voting aye.

HSB 131 as anended passed by constitutional majority and will nove to the
House Floor as a Committee Bill.

Rep. Shonmshor noved to adjourn at 1:55 p.m

Representative Mary Mascher

Mary Ann Ahrens, Committee Secretary



