COMMITTEE MINUTES for STATE GOVERNMENT

Date:	February 24, 2009		Р	lace:	Rm	Rm 103, Supreme Court Chamber		
Convened:	2/24/2009 1:00 PM	Recessed:	2/24/2009 1:10 PM	Reconv		2/24/2009 1:20 PM	Adjourned:	2/24/2009 1:55 PM
Present:	Representatives Mascher-CH, Beard-VC, Struyk-RM, Cohoon, Drake, Frevert, Gaskill, M., Isenhart, Kaufmann, Koester, Lensing, Pettengill, Quirk, Raecker, Rants, Roberts, Schulte, Shomshor, Taylor, T., Wendt, Willems							
Absent:	None							
Excused:	None							
The meeting was convened at 1:00 p.m. by Chair Mascher.								
Attendance was taken. A quorum was present.								
The Minutes of the 2-17-09 Meeting were approved as amended. Correction: HF 274: Gaskill CH, Beard, Roberts.								
The following Bills were read in:								
HF 348: HF 356: HF 366: HF 377: HF 378: HF 379: HF 387: HF 394: HF 396: HF 409: HF 410:	Lensing CH, Isenhart, Pettengill Gaskill CH, Rants, Willems Frevert CH, Isenhart, Pettengill Gaskill CH, Beard, Rants Lensing CH, Frevert, Struyk Quirk CH, Shomshor, Struyk Cohoon CH, Quirk, Rants Frevert CH, Isenhart, Rants Frevert CH, Isenhart, Rants Frevert CH, Drake, Isenhart Gaskill CH, Schulte, Willems Beard CH, Kaufmann, Wendt Frevert CH, Isenhart, Pettengill Lensing CH, Koester, Taylor, T.							
HSB 197: HSB 199: HSB 200: HSB 201: HSB 202: HSB 203: HSB 204: HSB 205: HSB 221:	<pre>: Willems CH, Drake, Taylor, T. : Gaskill CH, Pettengill, Willems : Gaskill CH, Roberts, Willems : Koester CH, Frevert, Isenhart : Taylor, T. CH, Isenhart, Kaufmann : Taylor, T. CH, Beard, Drake : Taylor, T. CH, Isenhart, Kaufmann : Taylor, T. CH, Drake, Isenhart : Lensing CH, Isenhart, Struyk : Lensing CH, Frevert, Koester : Gaskill CH, Roberts, Willems</pre>							
SF 137: Lensing CH, Isenhart, Pettengill (formerly HSB 73)								
The Democrats and Republicans caused at 1:10 p.m. Chair Mascher reconvened the meeting at 1:20 p.m.								
HSB 138 was considered.								
The Chair recognized Rep. Willems for Opening Remarks on HSB 138.								
The Chair recognized Rep. Roberts for Opening Remarks on Amendment 501 to HSB 138.								
Discussi	on was hel	d.						
The Chair recognized Rep. Roberts for Closing Comments.								

Rep. Roberts moved Amendment 501. Roll Call Vote Taken: 10 Ayes 11 Nays Ayes: Struyk, Drake, Isenhart, Kaufmann, Koester, Pettengill, Raecker, Rants, Roberts, Schulte. Nays: Mascher, Beard, Cohoon, Frevert, Gaskill, Lensing, Quirk, Shomshor, Taylor, T., Wendt, Willems. Amendment 501 to HSB 138 Fails. The Chair recognized Rep. Willems for Closing Comments on HSB 138. Willems moved HSB 138. Roll Call Vote: 20 Ayes 1 Nay Ayes: Mascher, Beard, Struyk, Cohoon, Drake, Frevert, Gaskill, Isenhart, Kaufmann, Koester, Lensing, Pettengill, Quirk, Raecker, Roberts, Schulte, Shomshor, Taylor, T., Wendt, Willems Nay: Rants HSB 138 passed by constitutional majority and will move to the House Floor as a Committee Bill. HSB 131 was considered. The Chair recognized Rep. Gaskill for Opening Remarks on HSB 131. The Chair recognized Rep. Gaskill for Opening Remarks on Amendment 501. Discussion was held. The Chair recognized Rep. Gaskill for Closing Comments on Amendment 501 to HSB 131. Rep. Gaskill moved Amendment 501. Amendment 501 passed by Voice Vote. The Chair recognized Rep. Gaskill for Closing Comments on HSB 131 as amended. Rep. Gaskill moved HSB 131 as amended. Roll call vote taken. 21 Ayes 0 Nays - All present voting aye. HSB 131 as amended passed by constitutional majority and will move to the House Floor as a Committee Bill. Rep. Shomshor moved to adjourn at 1:55 p.m.

Representative Mary Mascher